Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 04838-0001001

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

mmissioner for Patents: Plea			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
. Name of conveying party(les	ij.		Atheros Powerline LLC	
Intellon Corporation	inge Okto		5480 Great America Parkway	
5100 West Silver Spr	ings Bivu.		Santa Clara, CA 95054	
Ocala, Florida 34482			American account	
Additional name(s	s) attached?	es & No	-	
. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment				
图 Merger 口 Security Agreement				
☐ Change of Name			}	
Other:			Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
Execution Date: 12/15/2			CHANGE	
1. Application number(s) or pa	stent number(s):		In- date of the application is:	
If this document is being f	filed with a new a	pplication, the executi	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(			B: Patent No(s)	
	1/493,382	11/970,297	5,090,024 6,671,284 7,327,794 5,574,748 6,522,650 6,756,772	
	1/484,542	11/970,323	5,51 4,7 15	
	2/133,312	12/133,270	0,000,020	
60/420,071 1	1/614,729	12/133,325		
60/504,733	2/337,009	11/971,446	0,210,002	
	31/014,631	11/970,339	0,,00,000	
10/771,136	12/118,613	12/505,773		
10/787,544	60/917,232	12/421,543	0,2,0,100	
	50/941,949	61/043,581	6,269,132 7,120,847 6,074,086 7,623,542	
	12/133,315	12/473,456	6,397,368 7,281,187	
12/536,263	12/133,233	61/057,794	6,553,534 7,636,370	
12/540,521	12/132,974	12/617,032	6,442,129 7,277,511	
	12/108,334	61/114,845	6,289,000 7,116,745	
	12/133,301	61/141,984	7,352,770 7,359,442	
	11/970,271	12/421,452	1,002,110 1,0001	
	10/669,133	60/413,292		
,	12/628,507	11/337,963 11/421,155		
	11/420,432	11/421,105		
	11/492,205	11/452,500		
11/420,945	12/485,468	والمستعدد المستعدد ا	rs attached? □ Yes 国 No	
			<del></del>	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 97	
PTO Customer Number: 26161			7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$3880	
			<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.</li> </ul>	
			8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
			Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
	<u> </u>	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
1				

any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MAR.	19. 2010	1:51PM	(2)-FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906	
------	----------	--------	--------------------------------	--

NO. 3559 P. 3

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 04838-0001001 Page 2 of 2

Elliott J. Mason, III  Name of Person Signing	/Elliott J. Mason, III Reg. No. 56,569/ Elliott J. Mason, III	March 19, 2010		
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4			

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSMILE

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.6(d).

22379426.doc

# Delaware

PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTELLON CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ICEMAN ACQUISITION TWO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ATHEROS POWERLINE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4727166 8100M

091101310

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7700650

DATE: 12-15-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/15/2009 FILED 02:11 PM 12/15/2009 SRV 091101310 - 4727166 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### **MERGING**

# INTELLON CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

# ICEMAN ACQUISITION TWO LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law, lceman Acquisition Two LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Intellon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with and into Iceman Acquisition Two LLC:

FIRST: The constituent business entities participating in the Merger herein certified are:

Iceman Acquisition Two LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and Intellon Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 8, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement") among Atheros Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Iceman Acquisition Two LLC Iceman Acquisition One Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Iceman Acquisition Two LLC and Intellon Corporation has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by Iceman Acquisition Two LLC and Intellon Corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.

THIRD: The current name of the limited liability company is Iceman Acquisition Two LLC, which shall be the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company"). Upon the effective time of this Certificate of Merger, the Limited Liability Company shall change its name to Atheros Powerline LLC.

FOURTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company at the following address: 5480 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-3664.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the extinguishing Delaware corporation or any member of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

SIXTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective on December 15, 2009 at 3:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature page follows]

701862488\3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Iceman Acquisition Two LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 15th day of December, 2009.

ICEMAN ACQUISITION TWO LLC

By: /s/ Adam Tachner Name: Adam Tachner Title: Authorized Person

70)1862488v3

**RECORDED: 03/19/2010**